

#### UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

### REGION 5 77 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD CHICAGO, IL 60604-3590

April 28, 2020

## VIA E-MAIL DELIVERY RECEIPT REQUESTED

Marty Booher Attorney for Wheatland Tube, LLC
Email: mbooher@bakerlaw.com
Dear Mr. Booher:
Enclosed is a file-stamped Consent Agreement and Final Order (CAFO) which resolves Wheatland Tube, LLC, docket no. CAA-05-2020-0018 . As indicated by the filing stamp on its first page, we filed the CAFO with the Regional Hearing Clerk on April 28, 2020 .
Pursuant to paragraph 41 of the CAFO, Wheatland Tube, LLC must pay the civil penalty within 30 days of the filing date. Your electronic funds transfer must display the case name and case docket number.
Please direct any questions regarding this case to Tamara Carnovsky. Associate Regional

Sincerely,

NATHAN FRANK FRANK PARANK Date: 2020.04.27 11:16:57 -05'00'

Counsel, at (312) 886-2250.

Nathan Frank, Chief Air Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Section (IL/IN)

#### Enclosure

cc: Ann Coyle, Regional Judicial Officer/via electronic mail

Regional Hearing Clerk/via electronic mail Tamara Carnovsky via electronic mail

Kent Mohr via electronic mail

Consent Agreement and Final Order In the matter of: Wheatland Tube, LLC Docket Number: CAA-05-2020-0018

# **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing <b>Consent Agreement and Final Order</b> , docket number <a href="#">CAA-05-2020-001</a> , which was filed on <a href="#">April 28, 2020</a> , in the following manner to the following addressees:		
Copy by E-mail to Respondent:	Wheatland Tube Company <a href="mailto:Mbooher@bakerlaw.com">Mbooher@bakerlaw.com</a>	
Copy by E-mail to Attorney for Complainant:	Tamara Carnovsky Carnovsky.Tamara@epa.gov	
Copy by E-mail to Regional Judicial Officer:	Ann Coyle Coyle.Ann@epa.gov	
Dated:	LaDawn Whitehead Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5	